©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
February, 2006− Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MKP3V120/D
MKP3V120, MKP3V240
Preferred Device
Sidac High Voltage
Bidirectional Triggers

and best overall value.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MKP3V120 Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
MT1 MT2
MKP3V120RL 1500/Tape & Reel
AXIAL LEAD
(No Polarity)
CASE 267
STYLE 2
MKP3V240
MKP3V240RL
( )
MKP3V240RLG
MKP3V240G
MKP3V120RLG
MKP3V120G Axial Lead* 500 Units/Box
1500/Tape & Reel
500 Units/Box
500 Units/Box
1500/Tape & Reel
1500/Tape & Reel
Axial Lead*
Axial Lead*
Axial Lead*
Axial Lead*
Axial Lead*
Axial Lead*
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
A
MKP
3V120
YYWW �
�
A = Assembly Location
YY, Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
MARKING DIAGRAM
MKP3V120, MKP3V240
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted; Electricals apply in both directions)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Repetitive Peak Off−State Current
(50 to 60 Hz Sine Wave)
VDRM = 90 V MKP3V120
VDRM = 180 V MKP3V240
IDRM − − 10 �A
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Breakover Voltage, IBO = 200 �A
MKP3V120